Additions, Discussion on Cuncnt Est Date of Completion, eslimate of Ihc completed cost ofthe
Funding Project # System description (CIAC) Slam of Addition Actual Dare of  Campletion additmn
FP33643231584 Zephyr Shores WW Replace pumps-US # I  - 2hp $
FP33643237585 Zephyr Shores WW Replace pumps-US #2 - 1 5hp $
FP33643231587 Zephyr Shores WW Replace pumps-US #3 - Master $

Zephyr Shores WW Total s 5,000

Florida Admin Total

Total Including non-filing systems

Source: Response to OPC Interrogatory 91.

s 537,985

S 4,888,400

23 of 23

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Arredondo Estates/Farms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the caiculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 404,226 2,568 406,794 47,000 453,795 (27,711) 426,083

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,960 0 2,960 0 2,960 0 2,960

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (16,286) (1 6,286) (14,336) (30,622)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (248,117) (377) (248,494) (1,501) (249,995) (712) (250,707)

(1 5,9 16) 6 Less: CIAC (1 5,9 16) 0 (1 5,916) 0 (1 5,9 16) 0

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 12,583 0 12,583 845 1 3,429 845 14,274

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 33,174 33,174 (1,074) 32,099 25,265 57,364

155,738 35,365 19 1,102 28,984 220,086 (16,649) 203,437

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Arredondo EstatedFarms
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) ( 3 )  (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 275,820 775 276,596 27,424 304,020 (7,733) 296,286

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232 0 7,232

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (192,871) (559) (193,430) (7,569) (201,000) (1,099) (202,098)

6 Less: CIAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 17,490 17,490 (353) 17,137 15,292 32,429

90,181 17,707 107,888 19,501 127,389 6,460 133,849

Schedule of Water Kate Base

Beecher’s Point
Docket NO. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 178,481 i78,4ni 576 179,057 0 179,057

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 15,000 15,000 0 15,000 0 15,000

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (37,117) (37,117) (34,622) (71,739)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (50,910) (50,910) (6,347) (57,257) (5,840) (63,097)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (33,967) (33,967) 0 (33,967) 0 (33,967)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9

10 Less: Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

0 18,594 18,594 1,033 19,627 1,037 20,664

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 7,902 7,902 (3 17) 7,584 1,747 9,33 1

0 135,100 135,100 (42,173) 92,927 (37,678) 55,248

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Beecher’s Point
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060768-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit IWD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 )  (6) (7) (8 )
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 361,456 36 1,456 97 1 362,427 0 362,427

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 22,25 1 22,25 1 0 22,25 1 0 22,25 1

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (94,260) (94,260) (86,211) (180,471)

4 Construction Work in Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation

6 Less: CIAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

10 Less: Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 (54,890) (54,890) (14,195) (69,085) (12,5 13) (81,598)

0 (20,569) (20,569) 0 (20,569) 0 (20,569)

0 15,679 15,679 911 16,590 669 17,259

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 3,105 3,105 (129) 2,976 55 1 3,528

0 327,032 3 2 7,O 3 2 (106,702) 220,330 (97,504) 122,827

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

3,888 492,660 0 492,660 ' 1 Utility Plant in Service 0 488,772 488,772

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 6,35 1 6,351 0 6,351 0 6,351

3 Less: Non-Used & Usehl Plant 0 (92,815) (92,815) (3 1,308) (124,123) (27,493) (151,616)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (145,519) (145,519) (11,261) (156,779) (15,611) (172,390)

(146,698) 6 Less: CIAC 0 (125,SO 1) (125,80 1) (20,897) (146,698) 0

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 21,730 21,730 4,681 26,4 1 1 4,820 31,231

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 19,028 19,028 (629) 18,399 8,628 27,026

12 Total Rate Base 0 171,747 17 1,747 (55,527) 116,220 (29,655) 86,564

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

Average Adjusted Adjusted

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 4,206,894 4,206,894 63,880 4,270,774 0 4,270,774

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 67,457 67,457 0 67,457 0 67,457

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (415,690) (415,690) (382,046) (797,736)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (758,646) (758,646) (93,551) (852,197) (127,184) (979,382)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (1,258,990) (1,258,990) (45,919) (1,304,909) 0 (1,304,909)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 201,675 201,675 37,828 239,503 37,956 277,459

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

174,758 11 Working Capital Allowance 0 109,444 109,444 17,542 126,986 47,773

12 Total Rate Base 0 2,567,833 2,567,833 (435,909) 2,13 1,923 (423,502) 1,708,421

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Chuluota
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

[…]

2,403,136

282,362

(164,606)

0

(663,406)

(1,516,557)

275,649

0

0

0

35,576

0

0

(5 9,625)

0

(77,037)

0

54,185

0

0

0

23,002

2,403,136

282,362

(224,23 1)

0

(740,443)

(1,5 16,557)

329,834

0

0

0

58,578

12 Total Rate Base 0 754,678 754,678 (1 02,524) 652,153 (59,475) 592,679

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

East Lake Harris Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

Average Adjusted Adjusted

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 523,045 523,045 2,078 525,122 0 525,122

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 3,071 3,071 0 3,071 0 3,07 1

3

4 Construction Work in Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation

6 Less: CIAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9

10 Less: Advances For Construction

1 1  Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

0 0 0 (35,8 12) (35,812) (31,353) (67,166)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 (160,343) (160,343) (16,871) (177,2 14) (17,344) (194,558)

0 (4,851) (4,851) 0 (4,851) 0 (4,851)

0 3,218 3,218 182 3,400 183 3,583

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 18,549 18,549 (9,981) 8,569 15,979 24,547

0 382,689 382,689 (60,404) 322,285 (3 2,536) 289,749

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Fern Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 102,306 102,306 1,172 103,478 0 103,478

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 780 780 0 780 0 780

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (6,847) (6,847) (6,048) (12,895)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (4 1,002) (4 1,002) (3,475) (44,476) (3,656) (48,133)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (10,544) (1 0,544) 0 (10,544) 0 (10,544)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 5,072 5,072 370 5,442 373 5,815

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 13,126 13,126 (473) 12,653 4,670 17,324

0 69,739 69,739 (9,252) 60,486 (4,661) 55,825

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

FI Central Commerce Park
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

8,839 1,402,000 0 1,402,000 1 Utility Plant in Service 0 1,393,161 1,393,161

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 130,000 130,000 0 130,000 0 130,000

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (30,825) (30,825) (25,920) (56,745)

4 Construction Work in Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation

6 Less: CIAC

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

10 Less: Advances For Construction

1 1 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 0

0 (758,527)

0 (618,685)

0 279,672

0 0

0 0

0

0 11,510

0

(758,527)

(618,685)

2 7 9,6 7 2

0

0

0

11,510

0

(5 1,669)

0

27,096

0

0

0

(476)

0

(810,195)

(618,685)

306,768

0

0

0

1 1,034

0

(61,148)

0

26,88 1

0

0

0

2,104

0

(871,343)

(618,685)

[…]

0

0

(10,753)

(8,846)

3,091

0

0

0

2.661

20,487

437

( 1,292)

0

(1 1,039)

(8,846)

3,409

0

0

0

2.573

0

0

( 1,068)

0

(764)

0

332

0

0

0

1,217

20,487

437

(2,360)

0

(1 1,803)

(8,846)

3,741

0

0

0

3,791

12 Total Rate Base 0 4,013 4,O 13 1,716 5,729 (282) 5,447

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments,
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 344,9 16 344,916 4,674 349,590 0 349,590

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 3,824 3,824 0 3,824 0 3,824

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (17,545) (17,545) (1 6,007) (33,551)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (58,810) (5 8,s 1 0) (8,861) (67,671) (1 1,397) (79,068)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (73,131) (73,13 1) (1,375) (74,505) (4,667) (79,173)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 40,615 40,615 2,437 43,052 2,579 45,63 1

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 9,384 9,384 (189) 9,194 8,204 17,399

12 Total Kate Base 0 266,798 266,798 (20,859) 245,939 (2 1,288) 224,652

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Grand Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rite base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)

[…]

(13,115)

0

(2,969)

0

1,165

0

0

0

(599)

102,885

5,606

(1 3,115)

0

(28,920)

(33,602)

15,412

0

0

0

11,840

0

0

(12,049)

0

(3,205)

0

1,117

0

0

0

3,791

102,885

5,606

(25,164)

0

(32,125)

(33,602)

16,529

0

0

0

15,631

0 74,556 74,556 (14,452) 60,105 (10,345) 49,759

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Naines Creek
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket NO. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 115,842 (45,928) 69,914 2,163 72,078 (0) 72,078

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (35,170) (6) (35,177) (2,863) (38,040) (2,934) (40,975)

6 Less: CIAC (26,382) 0 (26,382) (278) (26,660) 0 (26,660)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 18,103 0 18,103 1,066 19,168 1,053 20,222

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 5,453 5,453 9,204 14,657 (4,546) 10,111

72,393 (40,481) 31,913 7,030 38,943 (8,395) 30,548

Schedule of Water Kate Base

Harmony Homes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

[…]

286

0

0

0

(664)

625,708

3,164

(134,846)

0

(159,853)

(9,200)

3,401

0

0

0

18,005

0

0

(102,064)

0

(19,085)

0

288

0

0

0

6,94 1

625,708

3,164

(236,910)

0

(178,937)

(9,200)

3,690

0

0

0

24,946

12 Total Rate Base 0 469,794 469,794 (123,4 13) 346,38 I (1  13,920) 232,46 1

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Hobby Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 42,650 42,650 1,085 43,735 0 43,735

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 570 570 0 570 0 570

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (3,612) (3,6 12) (3,271) (6,883)

4 Coiistruction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (1 3,53 8) (13,538) (1,669) (1 5,206) (1,743) (1 6,949)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

8 Acquisition Adjustments

9

10 Less: Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

0 1,932 1,932 220 2,152 234 2,386

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 10,44 1 10,441 (370) 10,071 3,934 14,005
~

0 34,992 34,992 ~ (4J45) 30,647 (846) 29,801

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Holiday Haven
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Average Line Balance Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 51,132 51,132 14,123 65,255 0 65,255

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 260 260 0 260 0 260

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (1,968) (1,968) ( 1,620) (3,s 88)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (31,575) (31,575) (1,930) (3 3,505) (2,286) (35,791)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (41,759) (41,759) 0 (41,759) 0 (4 1,759)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 27,242 27,242 1,059 28,301 1,182 29,483

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 12,44 1 12,44 1 (436) 12,005 4,835 16,840

12 Total Rate Base 0 17,741 17,741 10,849 28,589 2,111 30,700

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Holiday Haven
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 675,124 675,124 4,055 679,179 0 679,179

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 108,433 108,433 0 108,433 0 108,433

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (64,781) (64,781) (52,761) (117,543)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (323,597) (323,597) (19,708) (343,305) (27,125) (370,431)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (76,407) (76,407) 0 (76,407) 0 (76,407)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 50,115 50,115 3,230 53,345 3,210 56,555

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 10,654 10,654 2,506 13,160 3,679 16,839

12 Total Rate Base 0 444,322 444,322 (74,698) 369,624 (72,998) 2 9 6,6 2 5

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3 1 (4) (5) (6) (7 )  (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 232,649 232,649 5,830 238,480 0 238,480

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 7,512 7,512 0 7,512 0 7,512

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (36,980) (36,980) (33,3 17) (70,296)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (90,132) (90,132) (5,677) (95,810) (8,418) (104,228)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (57,612) (57,612) (636) (58,248) 0 (58,248)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 47,838 47,838 1,965 49,803 1,982 51,785

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 '  0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 25,616 25,616 (9 19) 24,697 9,262 33,959

0 165,871 165,871 (36,416) 129,455 (30,492) 98,963

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Interlachen Lake/Park Manor
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

[…]

14,999

0

(1 5,7 16)

0

(1,445)

(530)

2,3 14

0

0

0

(982)

155,528

4,306

(21,560)

0

(58,885)

(67,548)

34,694

0

0

0

26,946

0

0

(13,875)

0

(5,832)

0

2,377

0

0

0

10.754

155,528

4,306

(3 5,435)

0

(64,717)

(67,548)

37,071

0

0

0

37.700

0 74,841 74,841 (1,361) 73,480 (6,576) 66,904

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Interlachen Lakelpark Manor
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8c 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly 13. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 53,811 53,811 2,213 56,024 0 56,024

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 1,011 1,011 0 1,011 0 1,011

3 Less: Non-Used & Usefd Plant 0 0 0 (747) (747) (138) (886)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (32,993) (32,993) (1,688) (34,681) (2,296) (36,977)

6 Less: CIAC 0 (724) (724) 0 (724) 0 (724)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 654 654 19 673 19 692

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

I1 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 3,375 3,375 (123) 3,252 1,146 4,398

0 25,134 25,134 (327) 24,807 (1,269) 23,538

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

JS - Summit Chase
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 176,254 79,774 256,028 16,400 272,428 (0) 272,428

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 3,046 3,554 6,600 0 6,600 0 6,600

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (138,221) 19,559 (1 18,662) (13,438) (132,101) (12,261) (144,362)

6 Less: CIAC (47,874) (30,168) (78,042) (2,514) (80,556) 0 (80,556)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 29,847 6,457 36,304 3,440 39,744 2,894 42,638

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0  0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 10,809 10,809 (2 18) 10,590 9,450 20,040

12 Total Rate Base 23,05 1 89,985 113,036 3,670 116,706 83 116,788

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

JS - Summit Chase
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

Average Adjusted Adjusted

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Utility Plant in Service

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used & Usehl  Plant

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: CIAC

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

1 1  1,564 122,2 19 233,782 6,326 240,108

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 (5,116) (5,116)

0 0 0 0 0

(130,429) (18,384) (148,813) (6,770) (155,584)

(143,377) (4,756) (148,133) (396) (148,529)

100,369 (35,874) 64,495 5,534 70,029

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 15,999 15,999 (989) 15,010

(6 1,874) 79,205 17,331 (1,411) 15,919

0

0

(4,497)

0

(5,191)

0

7,174

0

0

0

7,819

240,108

0

(9,612)

0

(160,775)

(148,529)

77,204

0

0

0

22,829

5,305 21,225

Schedule of Water Rate Base

JS - 48 Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

[…]

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA

N/A NIA NIA

NIA NIA N/A

NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA

NIA N/A NIA

NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA

N/A NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA N/A

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

N/A N/A NIA N/A

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA N/A NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

NIA NIA NIA NIA

N/A NIA NIA NIA

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-I
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Average Line Balance Average Average

No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 2,274,704 6,607 2,28 1,3 1 1 57,081 2,338,392 (0) 2,338,392

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 16,009 0 16,009 0 16,009 0 16,009

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (58,182) (58,182) (45,024) (103,206)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(1,821) (620,038) (80,578) (700,615) (81,670) (782,286) 5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (618,217)

6 Less: CIAC (199,156) 0 (199,156) 0 (199,156) 0 (199,156)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 174,015 0 174,O 15 7,926 181,941 7,880 189,820

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

9

10 Less: Advances For Construction

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 83,492 83,492 (2,382) 81,111 65,833 146,943

12 Total Rate Base 1,647,355 88,278 1,735,633 (76,134) 1,659,499 (52,983) 1,606,516

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base

Jasmine Lakes
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,49 1,041 3,397 1,494,438 37,120 1,531,559 0 1,531,559

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 5,802 0 5,802 0 5,802 0 5,802

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 (39,329) (39,329) (22,115) (61,445)

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (902,693) (5,489) (908,182) (82,192) (990,374) (83,434) (1,073,808)

6 Less: CIAC (162,3 14) 0 (162,314) 0 (162,3 14) 0 (162,3 14)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 148,184 0 148,184 9,433 157,617 4,697 162,3 14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 95,350 95,350 (4,328) 9 1,022 6 1,449 152,471

12 Total Rate Base 580,020 93,258 673,278 (79,296) 593,982 (39,404) 554,579

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Jungle Den
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

[…]

(43,977)

0

(8,253)

(1,197)

6,551

0

0

0

(1,129)

366,343

119,526

(43,977)

0

(140,460)

(134,065)

79,263

0

0

0

17,400

0

0

(3 8,397)

0

(12,873)

0

6,098

0

0

0

3,899

366,343

119,526

(82,374)

0

(153,333)

(1 34,065)

85,361

0

0

0

21,300

12 Total Rate Base 0 307,679 307,679 (43,648) 264,03 1 (41,273) 222,758

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggrcgated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Kingswood
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 3 1 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD- 1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 5,808 5,808 642 6,450 0 6,450

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 1,058 1,05 8 0 1,058 0 1,058

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (4,537) (4,537) (165) (4,703) (3 10) (5,013)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 9 9 8 17 8 24

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 6,62 1 6,621 (236) 6,386 2,449 8,835

0 8,803 8,803 249 9,052 2,147 11,198

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Lake Gibson Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Docket No. 060368-WS
Kimberly H. Dismukes
Exhibit KHD-1
Schedule 12

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Aver age Average Average
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 631,736 63 1,736 13,714 0 645,450 645,450
